
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir. 02/D.R/2019 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 15TH SEPTEMBER 2019. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 18TH-Sep-2019 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:15.09.2018  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.

1 MULTAN 4,092 3,525 0 0 2,450 2,450 1,075 567 25,059 (20,967) (SHORT) (83.67%) 2,069 5

2 LODHRAN 7,760 6,560 0 0 5,100 5,100 1,460 1,200 20,224 (12,464) (SHORT) (61.63%) 4,579 6

3 KHANEWAL 105,231 96,081 0 0 89,750 89,750 6,331 9,150 161,830 (56,599) (SHORT) (34.97%) 37,786 31

4 MUZAFFAR GARH 10,726 8,826 0 0 6,050 6,050 2,776 1,900 42,524 (31,798) (SHORT) (74.78%) 5,571 7

5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 30,283 22,217 0 0 17,022 17,022 5,195 8,066 54,886 (24,603) (SHORT) (44.83%) 23,278 24

6 RAJANPUR 32,750 25,800 0 0 21,800 21,800 4,000 6,950 58,497 (25,747) (SHORT) (44.01%) 22,050 17

7 LAYYAH 12,025 9,300 0 0 6,000 6,000 3,300 2,725 14,007 (1,982) (SHORT) (14.15%) 12,025 5

8 VEHARI 87,397 82,997 0 0 80,100 80,100 2,897 4,400 169,712 (82,315) (SHORT) (48.50%) 20,139 14

9 SAHIWAL 111,879 109,379 0 0 104,471 104,471 4,908 2,500 99,044  12,835 INCREASE  12.96% 20,758 13

10 PAKPATTAN 12,710 12,560 0 0 10,800 10,800 1,760 150 9,500  3,210 INCREASE  33.79% 1,763 2

11 OKARA 5,240 5,100 0 0 4,700 4,700 400 140 4,700  540 INCREASE  11.49% 1,590 2

12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 T. T. SINGH 44,816 43,696 0 0 40,900 40,900 2,796 1,120 64,097 (19,281) (SHORT) (30.08%) 8,679 11

14 FAISALABAD 15,043 14,943 0 0 14,700 14,700 243 100 17,975 (2,932) (SHORT) (16.31%) 1,800 1

15 JHANG 3,116 3,026 0 0 2,700 2,700 326 90 6,750 (3,634) (SHORT) (53.84%) 986 2

16 MIANWALI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,170 (2,170) (SHORT) (100.00%) 0 0

17 BHAKKAR 200 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 4,324 (4,124) (SHORT) (95.37%) 160 1

18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 6,360 5,355 0 0 4,200 4,200 1,155 1,005 28,118 (21,758) (SHORT) (77.38%) 3,182 6

20 BAHAWALPUR 39,886 37,216 0 0 34,266 34,266 2,950 2,670 78,238 (38,352) (SHORT) (49.02%) 16,086 12

21 BAHAWALNAGAR 68,800 60,850 0 0 55,800 55,800 5,050 7,950 118,484 (49,684) (SHORT) (41.93%) 40,000 34

TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 598,314 547,531 0 0 500,809 500,809 46,722 50,783 980,139 (381,825) (SHORT) (38.96%) 222,501 193

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 980,139 796,249 0 0 733,612 733,612 62,637 183,890 846,238  133,901 INCREASE  15.82% 980,139 351

1 HYDERABAD 122,666 112,484 0 7,535 100,500 108,035 4,449 10,182  120,845  1,821 INCREASE  1.51% 26,357 20

2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)110,034 102,756 0 800 96,386 97,186 5,570 7,278  85,050  24,984 INCREASE  29.38% 11,580 18

3 SANGHAR 799,413 731,333 0 21,590 690,452 712,042 19,291 68,080  911,474 (112,061) (SHORT) (12.29%) 140,081 95

4 NAWABSHAH 79,027 57,325 0 0 51,285 51,285 6,040 21,702  149,491 (70,464) (SHORT) (47.14%) 37,724 21

5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 22,773 18,700 0 0 18,400 18,400 300 4,073  51,049 (28,276) (SHORT) (55.39%) 5,046 6

6 KHAIRPUR 5,364 1,500 0 0 1,000 1,000 500 3,864  31,182 (25,818) (SHORT) (82.80%) 5,364 5

7 GHOTKI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 SUKKUR 12,718 3,689 0 0 1,600 1,600 2,089 9,029  73,091 (60,373) (SHORT) (82.60%) 12,718 14

9 DADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 JAMSHORO 60,418 56,300 0 200 56,100 56,300 0 4,118  67,818 (7,400) (SHORT) (10.91%) 14,218 9

11 BADEEN 10,773 9,300 0 0 8,900 8,900 400 1,473  1,842  8,931 INCREASE  484.85% 1,928 2

12 BALUCHISTAN 30,909 28,800 0 600 28,180 28,780 20 2,109  45,364 (14,455) (SHORT) (31.86%) 19,182 7

TOTAL OF SINDH 1,254,095 1,122,187 0 30,725 1,052,803 1,083,528 38,659 131,908 1,537,206 (283,111) (SHORT) (18.42%) 274,198 197

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 1,537,206 1,242,788 0 41,060 1,164,829 1,205,889 36,899 294,418 1,519,317  17,889 INCREASE  1.18% 1,537,206 234

TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 1,852,409 1,669,718 0 30,725 1,553,612 1,584,337 85,381 182,691 2,517,345 (664,936) (SHORT) (26.41%) 496,699 390

LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 2,517,345 2,039,037 0 41,060 1,898,441 1,939,501 99,536 478,308 2,365,555

This Year's F.nightly Flow 496,699 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 268,072
Last Year's Flow 2,517,345 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 577,844

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org

Asst. Secretary Secretary General


